
Building Department Staff Directory 

In keeping with Covid-19 public health protocols, the Building Department will respond to requests for 

service via e-mail or telephone. Please feel free to contact staff directly as needed. Thank you. 

General Inquiries 

• Building Official Bruce Nelson- bruce.nelson@bridgeportct.gov; 203-576-7113  

• Deputy Building Official Arben Kica- arben.kica@bridgeportct.gov; 203-576-7228 

• Administrative Specialist Tamar Morales- tamar.morales@bridgeportct.gov; 203-576-7226  

• Administrative Assistant Kathryn Klett- kathryn.klett@bridgeportct.gov; 203-576-7227 

 

Inspection Request & Plan Review Inquiries 

• Residential Plan Reviewer John Grant- john.grant@bridgeportct.gov 

Office: 203-576-3923 

• Commercial Plan Reviewer Joel Smith- joel.smith@bridgeportct.gov 

Office: 203-576-7568 

• Building Inspector Anthony Grabowski- anthony.grabowski@bridgeportct.gov 

Office: 203-332-5514 Mobile: 203-331-6852 

• Building Inspector Stephen Saturno- stephen.saturno@bridgeportct.gov  

Office: 203-576-7114 Mobile: 203-331-6962 

• Mechanical/Plumbing Inspector Donald Akin- donald.akin@bridgeportct.gov   

Office: 203-576-7118 Mobile: 203-331-2683 

• Electrical Inspector Anthony Cavalli- anthony.cavalli@bridgeportct.gov  

Office: 203-576-7116 Mobile: 203-331-5645 

• Electrical Inspector Michael Prusasky- michael.prusasky@bridgeportct.gov   

Office: 203-576-7115 Mobile: 203-520-6071 

• Electrical Inspector Sean Masi- sean.masi@bridgeportct.gov ;  

Office: 203-332-5541 Mobile: 203-520-8946 
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